
OHIO 
UNIVERSITY
PRESS

OHIO 
BOOK 
SHELF 
2012

SWALLOW
PRESS



TABLE OF 
CONTENTS
Food, Gardening, Nature 1

Literature 3

Mystery 5

Memoirs 6

Arts 8

Music 10

Textile Arts 10

Civil War 11

History 12

Politics and Society 16

The Collected Works of 
William Howard Taft 17

Urban History 18

Order Form 19

Index By Title 20

Index By Author 21

TO ORDER, complete the order form on 
page 19 and mail or fax it to: 
 
 Ohio University Press 
 UC Distribution Center 
 11030 S. Langley Ave. 
 Chicago, IL 60628 
 
 1-800-621-8476 (toll free fax)

You may also ORDER ONLINE at 
ohioswallow.com to receive 20% off 
books not already on sale.  
 

SHIPPING AND HANDLING charges: 
 Within the U.S.: 
 $5 for the first book 
 $1 for each additional book 
 
 Outside the U.S.: 
 $9.50 for the first book 
 $5 for each additional book

 
We accept library purchase orders. 
Libraries may order certain titles in 
electronic formats through library 
wholesalers.

EXAMINATION COPIES for course 
adoption consideration are available for 
books priced under $35. Please prepay 
$5 (nonrefundable) to cover shipping and 
handling. (Outside the U.S., add $9.50 
per book, and $5 for each additional 
book). Send your request on departmental 
letterhead to:

Ohio University Press 
19 Circle Drive, The Ridges 
Athens, OH 45701 
740-593-4536 (fax) 
welchs@ohio.edu

Give full credit card information, course 
title, level, anticipated enrollment, and 
when it would be offered.



A Photographer’s Guide to Ohio
IAN ADAMS

Foreword by Hope Taft
“Nature photographer Ian Adams 
agrees with me: Ohio is beautiful.… (A 
Photographer’s Guide to Ohio) works as a 
travel guide, a primer on digital landscape 
photography or just a fun read about 
little-seen corners of the state. It includes 
Ohio regional maps with color-coded 
photography locations. … (Adams’s) terrific 
images — many of them shot from unusual 
vantage points — are scattered through-
out.”— Cleveland  Plain Dealer
978-0-8214-1960-1 · pb · $29.95

Out of the Woods
A Bird Watcher’s Year
ORA E. ANDERSON, DEBORAH GRIFFITH, ed.

Foreword by Jean Andrews 
Illustrations by Julie Zickefoose

“Whether wading in beaver ponds to see 
what birds were attracted to the impound-
ments, listening to the muted song of a 
brown thrasher on her nest … or watching 
the ever-changing cast of birds attracted to 
his feeders, the author relates the connec-
tion between his spirit self and the natural 
world. Beautifully illustrated.”— Booklist
978-0-8214-1742-3 · pb · $16.95
978-0-8214-1741-6 · hc · $28.95

The Locavore’s Kitchen
A Cook’s Guide to Seasonal 
Eating and Preserving
MARILOU K. SUSZKO
In more than 150 recipes that highlight 
seasonal flavors, Marilou K. Suszko 
inspires cooks to keep local flavors in the 
kitchen year round. From asparagus in 
the spring to pumpkins in the fall, Suszko 
helps readers learn what to look for when 
buying seasonal homegrown or locally 
grown foods as well as how to store fresh 
foods, and which cooking methods bring 
out fresh flavors and colors.
978-0-8214-1938-0 · pb · $32.95

Prosperity Far Distant
The Journal of an American 
Farmer, 1933–1934
CHARLES M. WILTSE

Edited by MICHAEL J. BIRKNER
“Prosperity Far Distant is a small gem of a 
book. Charles Wiltse’s journal of life on 
his parents’ Ohio farm in 1933 and 1934 
describes farming’s unrelenting physical 
toil, the grim fight to stave off ruin, the 
anger of Depression-era farmers, and the 
pleasures of rural life. Having just earned a 
doctorate in history and political philoso-
phy, Wiltse was an unusual farm diarist, 
and his journal is also the story of a young 
scholar’s quest to make sense of a badly 
disrupted world.”— David E. Hamilton, 
University of Kentucky
978-0-8214-1998-4 · hc · $29.95

All Flesh is Grass
The Pleasures and Promises 
of Pasture Farming
GENE LOGSDON

“All Flesh Is Grvass is a how-to manifesto 
for family farmers and food activists alike 
committed to taking back control of our 
food and farms.”— Willie Nelson
978-0-8040-1069-6 · pb · $19.95
978-0-8040-1068-9 · hc · $36.95

FOOD, 
GARDENING, 
NATURE

Season of Promise
Wild Plants In Winter, 
Northeastern United States
JUNE CARVER ROBERTS
Robert’s collection of winter plants is an 
artistic tribute to the quiet beauty of the 
woodlands of Northeastern United States.
978-0-8214-1023-3 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1022-6 · hc · $49.95

Born in the Spring
A Collection of Spring Wildflowers
JUNE CARVER ROBERTS
A must for flower and art lovers, Born in 
the Spring is a unique collection of line 
drawings and magnificent watercolors of 
spring wildflowers with over 90 illustra-
tions, 46 in full color. The text accompany-
ing each plate enables the reader to easily 
locate the flower in its natural setting.
978-0-8214-0226-9 · pb · $21.95

1



Under Ohio
The Story of Ohio’s Rocks and Fossils
CHARLES FERGUSON BARKER
A geologist takes young readers under-
ground to reveal the fascinating story of 
Ohio’s geology.
978-0-8214-1755-3 · hc · $17.95

The Ohio Gardening Guide
JERRY MINNICH
Veteran garden writer Jerry Minnich 
presents practical direction for growing all 
the vegetables, herbs, flowers, and plants 
recommended for the Ohio climate.
978-0-8214-1118-6 · pb · $18.95

The Midwestern Native Garden
Native Alternatives to Nonnative Flowers 
and Plants, an Illustrated Guide
CHARLOTTE ADELMAN and 
BERNARD L. SCHWARTZ

“Adelman and Schwartz have written an 
informative, beautifully illustrated book.… 
Every Midwestern gardener interested in 
the reintroduction of native plants will 
want to own this book.” — Library Journal

“This is the only book I know of, for the 
Midwest, that systematically suggests 
native plants of similar appearance and 
growing requirements, to replace non-
natives we might otherwise plant in our 
landscapes.”— Maryann Whitman, Editor, 
Wild Ones Journal
978-0-8214-1937-3 · pb · $26.95
978-0-8214-4356-9 · pdf · $5 / $13.99 / $21.99

A Walk in the Park
Greater Cleveland’s New and 
Reclaimed Green Spaces
DIANA TITTLE with ParkWorks

“Open space today is the legacy of 
great planning yesterday. Preserving, 
enhancing and connecting it is an 
important part of adding to our 
quality of life.”— Dennis Eckart
978-0-8214-1406-4 · pb · $16.95

Follow the Blue Blazes
A Guide to Hiking Ohio’s Buckeye Trail
ROBERT J. POND

“In following Robert Pond through the 
pages of Follow the Blue Blazes, I find 
myself at turns in the com pany of a sharp 
scout, a kindly neighbor, an inspirational 
teacher.”— Steven M. Newman
978-0-8214-1489-7 · pb · $19.95

Cincinnati Recipe Treasury
The Queen City’s Culinary Heritage
Mary Anna DuSablon

“Truly displays the Queen City’s Culinary 
Heritage to its fullest advantage.“ 
 — Ohioana Quarterly
978-0-8214-0933-6 · pb · $16.95

Marshes of Southwestern Lake Erie
LOUIS W. CAMPBELL with CLAIRE GAVIN

“A delightful book about nature around 
us.”— Ohioana Quarterly
978-0-8214-1094-3 · pb · $26.95
978-0-8214-1107-0 · hc · $46.95

2



Sharp and Dangerous Virtues
A Novel
MARTHA MOODY
It’s 2047 in Dayton, Ohio. In response 
to food and water shortages, the U.S. 
government has developed an enormous, 
and powerfully successful, agricultural 
area—the “Heartland Grid”—just north of 
the city. In the meantime, in the wake of 
declining American power a multinational 
force has established itself in Cleveland. 
Behind these quickly shifting alliances lies 
a troubling yet tantalizing question: what 
will the American future look like?
978-0-8040-1141-9 · hc · $26.95
978-0-8040-4051-8 · pdf · $5 /$13.99 /$21.99

New Stories from the Midwest
JASON LEE BROWN and JAY 
PREFONTAINE, eds.

“This collection of nineteen writers 
illustrates less a sense of the Midwest than 
daring developments of plot and character, 
which illustrate contemporary reali-
ties. … Mostly the masterly writing stands 
out. … (T)his whole collection is outstand-
ing and showcases some of the talent 
coming from the Midwest.“— NewPages
978-0-8040-1135-8 · pb · $28.95
978-0-8040-4045-7 · pdf · $5 /$14.99 /$23.99

The Gospel According to 
James and Other Plays
CHARLES SMITH
This first-ever collection of five award-
winning plays by Charles Smith, one of 
the nation’s leading African American 
playwrights, is a journey down the complex 
road of race and history.
978-0-8214-2005-8 · pb · $28.95
978-0-8214-2005-8 · pdf · $5 /$14.99 /$22.99

Lit from Within
Contemporary Masters on the 
Art and Craft of Writing
KEVIN HAWORTH and DINTY W. MOORE, eds.

“The essays are detailed and sophisticated 
enough to appeal to writers, particularly 
novice writers, yet general enough to 
appeal to readers who are not necessarily 
writers.”— NewPages
978-0-8214-1948-9 · pb · $19.95
978-0-8214-4370-5 · pdf · $5 /$9.99 /$15.99

Hershey’s Children’s Garden
A Place to Grow
MAUREEN HEFFERNAN
Hershey Children’s Garden celebrates the 
beauty of the horticultural design of the 
Hershey Children’s Garden at Cleveland 
Botanical Garden, considered one of the 
best of the new public children’s gardens.
978-0-8214-1583-2 · pb · $10

Our First Family’s Home
The Ohio Governor’s Residence 
and Heritage Garden
Edited MARY ALICE MAIROSE

Photographs by Ian Adams 
Botanical Art by Dianne McElwain 
Foreword by Ted and Frances Strickland 
Afterword by Hope Taft

“(Our First Family’s Home) shows that the 
residence’s purpose is more than simply a 
dwelling place for a political leader; it is 
part of a history that is meant for all Ohio-
ans to appreciate.”—  Ohioana Quarterly

“No matter what your political persuasion, 
there’ll be no heated debate about the 
governor’s residence. Quite simply, it’s 
magnificent.”— Ohio Magazine
978-0-8214-1791-1 · pb · $20
978-0-8214-1790-4 · hc · $35

LITERATURE

3



The Complete Stories of 
Paul Laurence Dunbar
THOMAS LEWIS MORGAN and 
GENE ANDREW JARRETT

“[A] valuable collection for readers 
interested in Dunbar and his place in 
African American and American litera-
ture.“— Booklist, starred review
978-0-8214-1883-3 · pb · $29.95
978-0-8214-1644-0 · hc · $59.95

In His Own Voice
The Dramatic and Other Uncollected 
Works of Paul Laurence Dunbar
HERBERT WOODWARD MARTIN 
and RONALD PRIMEAU, eds.
More than seventy-five works in six 
genres. Featured are the previously 
unpublished play Herrick and two one-act 
plays, largely ignored for a century, that 
demonstrate Dunbar’s subversion of the 
minstrel tradition.
978-0-8214-1422-4 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1421-7 · hc · $49.95

Selected Short Stories of 
William Dean Howells
RUTH BARDON, ed.
Full texts of thirteen of Howells’s short 
stories, each preceded by a thorough 
critical analysis
978-0-8214-1194-0 · pb · $26.95
978-0-8214-1193-3 · hc · $39.95

Pebbles, Monochromes and Other 
Modern Poems, 1891–1916
W. D. HOWELLS 
Edwin Cady, ed.
Metaphysical, agnostic, and ironic with a 
modernist voice.
978-0-8214-1319-7 · pb · $16.95
978-0-8214-1318-0 · hc · $39.95

Sherwood Anderson’s Winesburg, Ohio
With Variant Readings and Annotations
RAY LEWIS WHITE, ed.

“Perhaps the finest edition of this 
seminal work available. … the deluxe 
treatment.”— Library Journal
978-0-8214-1180-3 · hc · $44.95

The Last of the Husbandmen
A Novel of Farming Life
GENE LOGSDON

“Nan turned to see Ben’s face turn as hard 
and white as a sauerkraut crock. When he 
did not respond, Nan figured that he was 
just going to back off as he usually did, the 
shy and retiring husbandman. She did not 

know her history. She did not know that 
shy and retiring husbandmen have been 
known to revolt against oppression with 
pitchforks drawn.”— from The Last of the 
Husbandmen
978-0-8214-1786-7 · pb · $16.95
978-0-8214-1785-0 · hc · $29.95

Updike in Cincinnati
A Literary Performance
JAMES SCHIFF, ed.

Photographs by Jon Hughes
“I had a great time in Cincinnati; but 
why is there no shrine to Doris 
Day?”— John Updike

“One of the best and oddest academic 
books to appear in quite some time. … 
[A] blissful snort of unfiltered cat-
nip.”— New York Times
978-0-8214-1748-5 · hc · $19.95

Literary Cincinnati
The Missing Chapter
DALE PATRICK BROWN
The collection of authors with Cincinnati 
connections, from Harriet Beecher Stowe 
to John Berryman, will surprise and 
please all readers, but it will be especially 
gratifying to those who have labored 
under the misapprehension that literature 
is something that happens somewhere 
else.”— Albert Pyle, Executive Director, The 
Mercantile Library
978-0-8214-1969-4 · hc · $24.95
978-0-8214-4423-8 · pdf · $5 /$12.99 /$19.99

The Collected Novels of 
Paul Laurence Dunbar
HERBERT WOODWARD MARTIN, RONALD 
PRIMEAU, and GENE ANDREW JARRETT, eds.
Presents four Dunbar novels under one 
cover for the first time, allowing readers 
to assess why he was such a seminal 
influence on the twentieth century African 
American writers who followed him into 
the American canon.
978-0-8214-2007-2 · pb · $29.95
978-0-8214-1859-8 · hc · $55

4



MYSTERY

A Prayer for the Night
An Ohio Amish Mystery
P. L. GAUS

“Gaus’s absorbing fifth entry in this power-
ful series”— Publishers Weekly

“Gaus is a sensitive storyteller who 
matches his cadences to the measured 
pace of Amish life, catching the 
tensions among the village’s religious 
factions.”— New York Times

“The strength of this book and of all the 
others in this well-textured and lovingly 
tended series … is Gaus’s great skill in 
telling his tale of children and adults lost 
and saved, their various physical, mental, 
and spiritual crises.”— Bloomsbury Review
978-0-8214-1672-3 · hc · $24.95

Clouds Without Rain
An Ohio Amish Mystery
P. L. GAUS
Clouds without Rain is a well-plotted, sus-
penseful tale about the core of the human 
condition, as illustrated by the thought and 
faith of the Amish, and by their steward-
ship of the land they hold sacred. 
978-0-8214-1379-1 · hc · $24.95

Harmless as Doves
An Amish–Country Mystery
P. L. GAUS
In Harmless as Doves, P. L. Gaus takes 
the action to Florida in one of the most 
exciting mysteries in this series. This is 
Gaus at his best.
978-0-8214-1967-0 · hc · $24.95
978-0-8214-4393-4 · pdf · $19.99

Cast a Blue Shadow
An Ohio Amish Mystery
P. L. GAUS

“Gaus’s eye for detail gives depth and 
power to a simple tale about complicated 
people.”— Kirkus Reviews
978-0-8214-1529-0 · hc · $24.95

Broken English
An Ohio Amish Mystery
P. L. GAUS
The peaceful town of Millersburg, Ohio, in 
the heart of Ohio’s Amish country, is rocked 
by the vicious murder of one of its citizens.
978-0-8214-1325-8 · hc · $24.95

Blood of the Prodigal
An Ohio Amish Mystery
P. L. GAUS
Faced with an apparent abduction, the 
bishop of an Old Order Amish community 
reluctantly turns for help to an outsider 
in the deceptively tranquil countryside of 
Ohio’s Holmes County.
978-0-8214-1276-3 · hc · $24.95

Separate from the World
An Ohio Amish Mystery
P. L. GAUS

“In Gaus’s excellent sixth Ohio Amish 
mystery … a convincing plot and credible, 
sympathetic characters make another 
winner in this fine regional series.”—  Pub-
lishers Weekly, starred review
978-0-8214-1814-7 · hc · $24.95

5



MEMOIRS

Good Roots
Writers Reflect on Growing Up in Ohio
LISA WATTS, ed.

“I’d move back to Toledo if it weren’t 
for my children. The rest of the world 
does not seem to be a happy or level-
headed place. And I want the kids to fit 
in.”— P. J. O’Rourke

“One of the deep pleasures of Good Roots: 
Writers Reflect on Growing Up in Ohio 
is its rousing examples of the intimacy of 
place. … Editor Lisa Watts had the clever 
idea of inviting 20 gifted poets, novelists 
and nonfiction writers to consider their 
Ohio beginnings. She enhances the 
appeal of this anthology with childhood 
snapshots at the start of each writer’s 
section.”— Cleveland Plain Dealer
978-0-8214-1729-4 · pb · $17.95
978-0-8214-1728-7 · hc · $29.95

The Heritage
A Daughter’s Memoir of Louis Bromfield
ELLEN BROMFIELD GELD

“With its ardor and understanding, and its 
responsiveness to all kinds of experience, 
The Heritage fits naturally alongside the 
best books of Louis Bromfield.”— Chicago 
Tribune
978-0-8214-1288-6 · pb · $16.95

The Man Who Created Paradise
A Fable
GENE LOGSDON

“An art object of a book … a fable to read 
over and over because it identifies the 
rural psyche gone awry and made right 
again.“— Acres USA
978-0-8214-1407-1 · hc · $20

Soliloquy of a Farmer’s Wife
The Diary of Annie Elliott Perrin
DALE B. J. RANDALL, ed.
Diary of a Geneva, Ohio, farmer’s wife, 
Annie Perrin, who wrote during the final 
battles, climax, and close of World War I.
978-0-8214-1267-1 · pb · $29.95
978-0-8214-1266-4 · hc · $49.95

6



The Last of His Mind
A Year in the Shadow of Alzheimer’s
JOHN THORNDIKE

“A brave, moving story of a son’s devotion 
to his dying father…. Thorndike’s prose is 
serenely beautiful and his patience in car-
ing for an Alzheimer’s patient is extremely 
admirable. An affecting work of emotional 
honesty and forgiveness.”— Kirkus Reviews

“This memoir is far too elegantly written 
to ever state it directly, but the reader is 
made aware of the high honor involved: 
The author honors his father in the most 
profound way and is blessed, in turn, by 
participating in the most taxing event in 
his father’s life.”— Washington Post Book 
World
978-0-8040-1136-5 · pb · $14.95
978-0-8040-1122-8 · hc · $24.95 
978-0-8040-4037-2 · pdf · $5 / $7.99 / $11.99

Zane Grey
Romancing the West
STEPHEN J. MAY

“A surprisingly interesting biography of 
the moody Midwesterner who … wound 
up as one of America’s most famous 
authors.”— Parade Magazine
978-0-8214-1182-7 · pb · $16.95
978-0-8214-1181-0 · hc · $29.95

Maverick Heart
The Further Adventures of Zane Grey
STEPHEN J. MAY

“May pulls the reader fully into Grey’s 
growth from an Ohio boy to a lifelong 
fisherman, a baseball player — and finally 
a novelist fulfilling the capabilities of the 
dime novel to become the American 
myth.”— Choice
978-0-8214-1317-3 · pb · $19.95
978-0-8214-1316-6 · hc · $39.95

The River Home
A Memoir
DOROTHY WEIL

“The river journeys provide an arresting 
motif for an unusually rich and extremely 
moving memoir.”— Lee Smith, author of 
News of the Spirit
978-0-8214-1405-7 · hc · $26.95

R. F. D.
CHARLES ALLEN SMART
The classic story of a 1930s transplanted 
New Yorker in the rural Midwest.
978-0-8214-1254-1 · pb · $19.95

Journey through the West
Thomas Rodney's 1803 Journal from 
Delaware to the Mississippi Territory
DWIGHT L. SMITH and RAY SWICK, eds.

“A first-rate example of historical editing 
that allows us to vicariously share Rodney’s 
experiences.”— Ohio History
978-0-8214-1179-7 · hc · $44.95

Breaking With Burr
Harman Blennerhassett's Journal, 1807
RAYMOND E. FITCH, ed.
First complete publication, newly 
transcribed from the manuscript, of 
Harman Blennerhassett’s private diary of 
his detention pending his trial for treason.
978-0-8214-0860-5 · hc · $49.95

Buckeye Rovers in the Gold Rush
An Edition of Two Diaries
H. LEE SCAMEHORN, EDWIN P. BANKS, 
and JAMIE LYTLE-WEBB, eds.

“A classic among gold rush narratives of this 
region.”— Arizona and the West
978-0-8214-0923-7 · pb · $24.95

John Robert Shaw
An Autobiography of Thirty 
Years, 1777 –1807
ORESSA M. TEAGARDEN, ed.
The spirited Shaw fought on both sides 
of the Revolutionary War, then became a 
well-digger in early Cincinnati.
978-0-8214-1018-9 · hc · $29.95

The Whiskey Merchant’s Diary
An Urban Life in the Emerging Midwest
LINDA A. FISHER, ed.

“Business during the Week was very dull. 
The great Plague of the Year Cholera 
is driving every Country [person] and 
Merchants from Surrounding Cities away. 
The City looks like a desert Compared to its 
usual animated appearance. People parting 
for a day or so, bid farewell to each other. 
My Partners family are fortunately in the 
Country. I and Clemens sleep in the Same 
bed, in Case of a Sudden attack to be 
within groaning distance.”— Diary entry 
for Sunday, May 13th, 1849
978-0-8214-1746-1 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1745-4 · hc · $49.95

Life, Journals and Correspondence 
of Rev. Manasseh Cutler, L L. D.
WILLIAM P. CUTLER and JULIA P. CUTLER, eds.
A fascinating description of the processes 
that laid the foundations for civilization in 
the Ohio Valley.
978-0-8214-0859-9 · hc · $80

Rare Book Lore
Selections from the Letters 
of Ernest J. Wessen
JACK MATTHEWS, ed.

“[I]f the book trade had a required reading 
list, Rare Book Lore should be right at the 
top.”— Sam Melfi, Book Source Monthly
978-0-8214-1003-5 · hc · $34.95

7



Catalogue of Photography
The Cleveland Museum of Art
TOM E. HINSON, ed.
Catalogue of the Cleveland Museum of 
Art’s photographic holdings.
978-0-9407-1740-4 · pb · $50
978-0-9407-1739-8 · hc · $75

Face to Face
The Photography of Lloyd E. Moore
Edited by RAJKO GRLIĆ

Photographs by Lloyd E. Moore 
A remarkable collection of photographs 
by an ex-Marine who worked as a lawyer 
in Lawrence County, Ohio, for around 
thirty-six years.
978-0-8214-2029-4 · pb · $28
978-0-8214-2030-0 · hc · $36

Bringing Modernism Home
Ohio Decorative Arts, 1890–1960
CAROL BORAM-HAYS

“This book certainly is a welcome addition 
to the literature on American decorative 
arts, and should be in the collection 
of all art libraries in the Ohio Valley 
region.”— Chris Hatten, Collage
978-0-8214-1601-3 · pb · $26
978-0-8214-1600-6 · hc · $40

Outside the Ordinary
Contemporary Art in Glass, Wood, and 
Ceramics from the Wolf Collection
AMY MILLER DEHAN, ed.
Outside the Ordinary introduces audiences 
to sixty–seven masterworks selected from 
the Nancy and David Wolf Collection, 
carefully documented and photographed 
in full color.
978-0-8214-1861-1 · pb · $30

Art As Image
Prints and Promotion in Cincinnati, Ohio
ALICE M. CORNELL, ed.
Illustrates the spectacular techno-
logical and artistic developments in the 
nineteenth-century printing trade from the 
earliest days of the Old Northwest Territory.
978-0-8214-1335-7 · hc · $49.95

Cincinnati Art-Carved 
Furniture and Interiors
JENNIFER L. HOWE, ed.
A remarkable presentation of hand-
carved furnishings and woodwork from 
late-nineteenth-century Cincinnati that 
reflect the city’s response to the Aesthetic 
movement.
978-0-8214-1512-2 · pb · $30
978-0-8214-1511-5 · hc · $60

Bead International 2008 
& Beyond Basketry
ANDREA R. LEWIS

“From the tiniest to the most monumental, 
the baskets included in this exhibition are 
something to see. … The volume is well 
designed, capitalizing on generous white 
space to highlight photographs.”— Ohioa-
na Quarterly
This unique book combines two catalogs 
in one. Bead International 2008 & Beyond 
Basketry represents the best of two juried 
exhibitions held at the Dairy Barn Arts 
Center in Athens, Ohio.
978-0-8214-1812-3 · pb · $24.95

Barn Quilts and the American 
Quilt Trail Movement
SUZI PARRON and 
DONNA SUE GROVES
With more than eighty full-color photo-
graphs, Parron documents a movement 
that combines rural economic development 
with an American folk art phenomenon. 

“[E]verything that a lover of traditional folk 
culture could desire. … The reader meets 
dozens of local heroines (and heroes) who 
organized the Trails in their communi-
ties.”— The Barn Journal
978-0-8040-1138-9 · pb · $29.95
978-0-8040-4049-5 · pdf · $5 /$14.99 /$23.99

The Engraving Trade in Early Cincinnati
With a Brief Account of the Beginning 
of the Lithographic Trade
DONALD C. O’BRIEN
Examines the vibrant engraving industry 
that helped fuel the growth of the “Queen 
City” and established its influence as 
the midwestern center for the print and 
engraving trade.
978-0-8214-2014-0 · hc · $39.95
978-0-8214-2014-0 · pdf · $5 /$19.99 /$31.99

Midwest Modern
The Color Woodcuts of Mabel Hewit
JANE GLAUBINGER, ed.
The first book to showcase the work of 
this Ohio artist and important modernist 
printmaker.
978-1-9352-9401-6 · pb · $14.95

The World of a Wayward 
Comic Book Artist
The Private Sketchbooks of S. Plunkett
SANDY PLUNKETT

“More than the artist sketchbook portfolios 
usually seen on the market, The World 
of a Wayward Comic Book Artist is an 
exploration of Sandy Plunkett’s creative 
process. Intuitively arranged, sketches flow 
one to another, linked by narratives taken 
from Plunkett’s sketchbooks, which often 
double as a journal.”— Kirkus Reviews
978-0-8040-1125-9 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8040-1124-2 · hc · $55

ARTS

8



Bessie Potter Vonnoh
Sculptor of Women
JULIE ARONSON

“Aronson’s study of (Bessie Potter Von-
noh) is admirable and her treatment is 
thoroughly unfussy. Those of us who 
strive to break the canonical mold with 
our scholarship would be wise to look to 
both the author and the sculptor for quiet 
inspiration.”— Ohioana Quarterly
978-0-8214-1801-7 · pb · $39.95
978-0-8214-1800-0 · hc · $60

Edna Boies Hopkins
Strong in Character, Colorful in Expression
DOMINIQUE H. VASSEUR
Edna Boies Hopkins (1872 –1937) is known 
for her floral woodblock prints that range 
from Japanese-inspired stylizations to 
boldly colored and progressively modern-
ist works. In her brief career, Hopkins 
produced seventy-four known woodblock 
prints, including figurative work and land-
scapes as well as floral compositions. This 
catalogue illustrates all of Hopkins’s known 
prints, related drawings, and studies.
978-0-8214-1769-0 · pb · $28

The Cincinnati Wing
The Story of Art in the Queen City
JULIE ARONSON, ed.

“The objects created since the city’s found-
ing in 1788 … demonstrate the pivotal role 
that the city has played in the history of 
American art.”— Anita J. Ellis
978-0-8214-1488-0 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1487-3 · hc · $49.95

Rookwood and the Industry of Art
Women, Culture, and 
Commerce, 1880-1913
NANCY E. OWEN

“Nancy Owen’s study shows that art and 
aesthetics are molded by the society 
that supports them, not the other way 
around.”— Anita Ellis
978-0-8214-1338-8 · pb · $26.95
978-0-8214-1337-1 · hc · $49.95

Transformations in Cleveland 
Art, 1796–1946
Community and Diversity in 
Early Modern America
WILLIAM H. ROBINSON and DAVID STEINBERG

“Brimming with fresh research and 
insights.”— Cleveland Plain Dealer
978-0-9407-1733-6 · pb · $29.95
978-0-9407-1734-3 · hc · $50

Rookwood and the American Indian
Masterpieces of American Art Pottery 
from the James J. Gardner Collection
ANITA J. ELLIS and SUSAN LABRY MEYN
Rookwood and the American Indian blends 
anthropology with art history to reveal the 
relationships between the white settlers 
and the Native Americans in general, 
between Cincinnati and the American 
Indian in particular, and ultimately between 
Rookwood artists and their Indian friends.
978-0-8214-1740-9 · pb · $30
978-0-8214-1739-3 · hc · $50

The Ceramic Career of M. 
Louise McLaughlin
ANITA J. ELLIS
A tribute to a woman artist who rose to 
one of the highest positions in her field.
978-0-8214-1505-4 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1504-7 · hc · $49.95

9



Stories from the Anne Grimes 
Collection of American Folk Music
ANNE GRIMES

“I love this book. It captures Anne Grimes’ 
spirit and presents her work in a way she 
would have been proud of… . The body 
of materials presented here includes a 
wide variety of folksong materials from 
a number of different traditions, and 
will be of interest to scholars, collectors, 
performers, and students of Ohio history 
and culture. The photographs provide an 
extremely valuable complement to the 
descriptive text and song lyrics.”— Timothy 
Lloyd, American Folklore Society, Executive 
Director
CD included  
978-0-8214-1943-4 · pb · $34.95
978-0-8214-1908-3 · hc · $59.95

TEXTILE 
ARTS

MUSIC

Uncommon Threads
Ohio’s Art Quilt Revolution
GAYLE A. PRITCHARD

“Gayle Pritchard’s book is a godsend, a 
serious, carefully researched study of the 
history and continuing development of 
quiltmaking by artists, full of valuable new 
information and insights. Pritchard’s deep 
focus and solid scholarship are models for 
all future studies of the genre.”— Robert 
Shaw, author of The Art Quilt

“Profiles of more than 20 quilters and 
arts organizations offer a broad, yet 
highly personal look at the movement 
and its makers. The book includes many 
photos of quilts, along with rare personal 
photographs and excerpts from in-depth 
interviews.”— The Professional Quilter
978-0-8214-1706-5 · pb · $22.95

Philena’s Friendship Quilt
A Quaker Farewell to Ohio
LYNDA SALTER CHENOWETH
Chenoweth uncovers the story behind a 
Quaker signature quilt made in Ohio, in 
1853.

“[B]lend[s] fascinating lessons in fabric 
history with an engrossing history of life in 
the nineteenth-century.”— Fiberarts 
978-0-8214-1858-1 · pb · $22.95

Album Quilts of Ohio’s Miami Valley
SUE C. CUMMINGS

“Part textile history, part genealogy, and 
part detective story, this book shares 
Cummings’s research journeys while giving 
the reader a look into life in southwestern 
Ohio around the end of the 19th 
century.”— Maine Antiques Digest
978-0-8214-1825-3 · pb · $22.95

Quilts of the Ohio Western Reserve
RICKY CLARK

“Clark has rightly earned the moniker of 
being one of America’s foremost quilt 
historians.”— Ohioana Quarterly
978-0-8214-1659-4 · pb · $22.95

Ohio Is My Dwelling Place
Schoolgirl Embroideries, 1800-1850
SUE STUDEBAKER

“Studebaker’s comprehensive book covering 
the development of female education and 
the role of needlework in a young lady’s 
life in Ohio significantly contributes to 
the study of regional styles in American 
needlework and samplers.”— Kimberly 
Smith Ivey
978-0-8214-1453-8 · pb · $34.95
978-0-8214-1452-1 · hc · $70

10



The Untried Life
The Story of the Twenty-Ninth Ohio 
Volunteer Infantry in the Civil War
JAMES T. FRITSCH

“James Fritsch has written more than 
simply a regimental history of the 29th 
Ohio Infantry. Through his skill as a writer 
and researcher he breathes life into these 
young men from Ohio and we feel their 
hopes and joys, fear and suffering, through 
four years of war as if we were one of 
them. This is history at its best.”— D. 
Scott Hartwig, Historian, Gettysburg, 
Pennsylvania
978-0-8040-1139-6 · pb · $34.95
978-0-8040-1139-6 · pdf · $5 / $17.99 / $27.99

Wanted—Correspondence
Women’s Letters to a Union Soldier
NANCY L. RHOADES & LUCY E. BAILEY, eds.
A unique collection of more than 150 let-
ters written to an Ohio serviceman during 
the American Civil War offers glimpses of 
women’s lives as they waited, worked, and 
wrote from the Ohio home front.
978-0-8214-1805-5 · pb · $26.95
978-0-8214-1804-8 · hc · $49.95
978-0-8214-4324-8 · pdf · $5 /$13.99/$21.99

Ohio’s War
The Civil War in Documents
CHRISTINE DEE, ed.

“Christine Dee’s marvelous collection of 
documents will captivate anyone interested 
in the history of Ohio and the American 
Civil War. Ohio’s War: The Civil War in 
Documents allows us to experience battle 
with soldiers at places such as Chancel-
lorsville and Gettysburg. As important, we 
see how the Civil War mobilized, divided, 
traumatized, and inspired Ohio’s diverse 
citizens, forcing them to think hard about 
what was worth living for — and what 
was worth dying for.”— Andrew Cayton, 
author of Ohio: The History of a People
978-0-8214-1683-9 · pb · $18.65

Frontiers of Freedom
Cincinnati’s Black Community 1802 – 1868
NIKKI M. TAYLOR

“Taylor has a good eye for social history and 
has effectively teased an important and 
compelling story out of a wide variety of 
sources.”— Roy E. Finkenbine, coed., Black 
Abolitionist Papers, 1830 – 1865
978-0-8214-1580-1 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1579-5 · hc · $55

Do They Miss Me at Home?
The Civil War Letters of William McKnight, 
Seventh Ohio Volunteer Cavalry
DONALD C. MANESS & 
H. JASON COMBS, eds.

“This treasure trove of letters from an Ohio 
Union soldier to his family provides great 
insight into the day to day life of a Civil 
War soldier.“— Ohioana Quarterly
978-0-8214-2008-9 · pb · $26.95
978-0-8214-1914-4 · hc · $38
978-0-8214-4326-2 · pdf · $5 /  $13.99 /  $21.99

Headquarters in the Brush
Blazer’s Independent Union Scouts
DARL L. STEPHENSON

Foreword by Brian C. Pohanka
“Col. John S. Mosby and his partisan 
Rangers … are as well-known today as 
they were in the 1860s. Not so fortunate 
has been the fate of Capt. Richard 
Blazer and his Scouts and their immediate 
predecessors. Thanks to Darl L. Stephenson, 
a military intelligence specialist, Blazer and 
his people, finally, get the respect they 
earned.”— Edwin C. Bearss, historian 
emeritus, National Park Service
978-0-8214-1381-4 · hc · $29.95

CIVIL WAR

11



Justice and Legal Change on 
the Shores of Lake Erie
A History of the United States District 
Court for the Northern District of Ohio
PAUL FINKELMAN and ROBERTA 
SUE ALEXANDER, eds.
Explores the many ways that the United 
States District Court for the Northern 
District of Ohio has affected the region, 
the nation, the development of American 
law, and American politics.
978-0-8214-2000-3 · hc · $49.95
978-0-8214-2000-3 · pdf · $5 /$24.99 /$39.99

A Place of Recourse
A History of the U.S. District Court for the 
Southern District of Ohio, 1803–2003
ROBERTA SUE ALEXANDER

“Our national history will not be adequately 
written until the history of our judicial 
systems can be adequately told through 
monograph studies of individual [lower 
federal] courts.”— Felix Frankfurter and 
James M. Landis, The Business of the 
Supreme Court
978-0-8214-1602-0 · hc · $60

Democracy in Session
A History of the Ohio General Assembly
DAVID M. GOLD

“David Gold has written as close to a 
definitive history of the General As-
sembly — the most consequential and 
least understood political institution in the 
history of Ohio — as we are ever likely to 
have.”— Andrew Cayton, distinguished 
professor of history at Miami University
978-0-8214-1844-4 · hc · $34.95

The History of Ohio Law
MICHAEL LES BENEDICT and 
JOHN F. WINKLER, eds.

“[A]n utterly exceptional publication.” 
 — Ohioana Quarterly

“These volumes and this series provide a 
valuable service in making available to the 
general reader, as well as the scholar, an 
extensive overview of some of the most 
significant topics in the development of 
Ohio law.” 
 — American Journal of Legal History
978-0-8214-1546-7 · hc · $75

HISTORY
Profiles of Ohio Women, 1803-2003
JACQUELINE JONES ROYSTER
The state of Ohio has produced an 
impressive number of remarkable women, 
women who have moved to the forefront 
of their professions or have enriched their 
communities or have made a difference in 
myriad ways. Among the more recogniz-
able names are Toni Morrison, Annie 
Oakley, Halle Berry, Maya Lin, and Judith 
Resnick, but there are others as well, less 
recognizable, perhaps — Florence Ellinwood 
Allen, Hallie Quinn Brown, and Mary Jobe 
Akeley — who have made unique and 
important contributions to our culture.
978-0-8214-1508-5 · hc · $39.95

Buckeye Women
The History of Ohio’s Daughters
STEPHANE ELISE BOOTH

“Courageous women [in] Ohio … built 
schools, libraries and churches. They fought 
for fair work rules for women and children. 
And they never flinched in their fight for 
equal rights.”— Akron Beacon Journal
978-0-8214-1391-3 · pb · $19.95
978-0-8214-1390-6 · hc · $44.95

A Woman of the Times
Journalism, Feminism, and the 
Career of Charlotte Curtis
MARILYN S. GREENWALD
How a woman reporter from 
Columbus, Ohio, broke into the ranks 
of the male-dominated upper echelon 
at the New York Times.
978-0-8214-1265-7 · hc · $29.95

Catching Stories
A Practical Guide to Oral History
DONNA M. DEBLASIO et al.
A clear and comprehensive introduction for 
those with little or no experience in plan-
ning or undertaking oral history projects.
978-0-8040-1117-4 · pb · $16.95
978-0-8040-1116-7 · hc · $26.95
978-0-8040-4040-2 · pdf · $5  /  $8.99 / $13.99

Shawnee!
The Ceremonialism of a Native Indian 
Tribe and Its Cultural Background
JAMES H. HOWARD
Comprehensive account of Shawnee 
culture including musical notations of 
Shawnee songs, maps, and heirloom 
photographs.
978-0-8214-0614-4 · pb · $29.95

12



Transitions
Archaic and Early Woodland 
Research in the Ohio Country
MARTHA P. OTTO and BRIAN 
G. REDMOND, eds.
The result of a comprehensive, long-term 
study focusing on particular areas of Ohio 
with the most up-to-date and detailed 
treatment of Ohio’s native cultures during 
this important time of change.
978-0-8214-1797-3 · pb · $29.95
978-0-8214-1796-6 · hc · $59.95

The Emergence of the Moundbuilders
The Archaeology of Tribal Societies 
in Southeastern Ohio
ELLIOT M. ABRAMS and 
ANNCORINNE FRETER, eds.

“This work’s anthropological perspective 
goes beyond more traditional treatments 
of pre history. The focus on the tribal level 
of socio-political organization is particularly 
noteworthy.”— Brian G. Redmond, Director 
of Science and John Otis Hower Chair of 
Archaeology, The Cleveland Museum of 
Natural History
978-0-8214-1610-5 · pb · $28.95
978-0-8214-1609-9 · hc · $55

The Mound Builders
ROBERT SILVERBERG
Uncovers the history and culture of 
the ancient Americans who built Ohio’s 
burial mounds.
978-0-8214-0839-1 · pb · $14.95

An Archeological History 
of the Hocking Valley
JAMES MURPHY
Detailed reports on the excavation of three 
Adena mounds, two Fort Ancient village 
sites, and several multi-component rock 
shelters in the Hocking River valley.
978-0-8214-0920-6 · pb · $24.95

Ohio’s First Peoples
JAMES H. O’DONNELL
Ohio’s First Peoples depicts the Native 
Amer icans of the Buckeye State from the 
time of the Hope well peoples to the forced 
removal of the Wyan dots in the 1840s.
978-0-8214-1525-2 · pb · $17.95
978-0-8214-1524-5 · hc · $36.95

The Center of a Great Empire
The Ohio Country in the Early Republic
ANDREW R. L. CAYTON and 
STUART D. HOBBS, eds.
The people who lived in what became the 
seventeenth state in the American Union in 
1803 were not only at the center of a great 
empire, they were at the center of the 
most important historical developments in 
the revolutionary Atlantic World.
978-0-8214-1648-8 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1620-4 · hc · $39.95

13



The Documentary Heritage of Ohio
PHILLIP R. SHRIVER and CLARENCE 
E. WUNDERLIN JR., eds.

“You get such foundation documents as 
the North west Ordi nance of 1787 and the 
Ohio Con sti tution of 1802. But this book 
is also a smorgasbord of lively tidbits and 
pithy excerpts from diaries, speeches, laws 
and reports.”— Akron Beacon Journal
978-0-8214-1949-6 · pb · $36.95
978-0-8214-1334-0 · hc · $49.95

Ohio Canal Era
A Case Study of Government and 
the Economy, 1820 – 1861
HARRY N. SCHEIBER
Explores how Ohio — as a “public enter-
prise state,” creating state agencies and 
mobilizing public resources for transport 
innovation and control — led in the process 
of economic change before the Civil War.
978-0-8214-1979-3 · pb · $34.95

The Collected Letters of 
Henry Northrup Castle
Edited by George Herbert Mead and 
Helen Castle Mead Introduction by Alfred 
L. Castle and foreword by Marvin Krislov
ALFRED L. CASTLE
Castle’s correspondence with fam-
ily members and with George Herbert 
Mead— one of America’s most influential 
philosophers and his best friend at Oberlin 
College—reveals many of the intellectual, 
economic, and cultural forces that shaped 
American thought.
978-0-8214-2011-9 · pb · $49.95
978-0-8214-2011-9 · pdf · $5 /$24.99 /$39.99

Ohio’s Kingmaker
Mark Hanna, Man and Myth
WILLIAM T. HORNER
In this study of Mark Hanna’s career in 
presidential politics, William T. Horner 
demonstrates the flaws inherent in the 
ways the news media cover politics.
978-0-8214-1894-9 · pb · $29.95
978-0-8214-1893-2 · hc · $60
978-0-8214-4308-8 · pdf · $5 / $14.99 / $23.99

Dead Last
The Public Memory of Warren G. 
Harding’s Scandalous Legacy
PHILLIP G. PAYNE

“Payne’s reappraisal of the Harding myth is 
first-rank scholarship and makes an impres-
sive contribution to the debates about the 
life and misfortunes of Warren Harding. 
Summing Up: Essential.”— Choice
978-0-8214-1819-2 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1818-5 · hc · $49.95

A Second Voice
A Century of Osteopathic Medicine in Ohio
CAROL POH MILLER
Doctors of osteopathy today practice side 
by side with medical doctors, employing 
the same diagnostic and curative tools 
of scientific medicine — with a difference. 
Focusing on the historical experience of 
Ohio, historian Carol Poh Miller illuminates 
struggles common to osteopathic medicine 
nationwide as it fought to secure its place 
in American health care.
978-0-8214-1594-8 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1593-1 · hc · $49.95

Asylum on the Hill
History of a Healing Landscape
KATHERINE ZIFF
The story of a great American experiment 
in psychiatry, a revolution in care for those 
with mental illness, as seen through the 
example of the Athens Lunatic Asylum 
built in Southeast Ohio after the Civil War.
978-0-8214-1973-1 · hc · $35
978-0-8214-4426-9 · pdf · $5 /$17.99 /$28.99

Constructing Black Education 
at Oberlin College
A Documentary History
ROLAND M. BAUMANN
A richly illustrated volume presenting 
a comprehensive history of the educa-
tion of African American students at 
Oberlin College.
978-0-8214-1887-1 · hc · $65

Miami University, 1809–2009
Bicentennial Perspectives
CURTIS W. ELLISON, ed.
Special bicentennial book celebrating the 
school’s history.
978-0-8214-1827-7 · pb · $50
978-0-8214-1826-0 · hc · $75
978-0-8214-1857-4 · deluxe · $100

Ohio University, 1804 –2004
The Spirit of a Singular Place
BETTY HOLLOW
Lively narrative depicting the historical, 
academic, and cultural events that shaped 
one of Ohio’s premier universities.
978-0-8214-1523-8 · pb · $30
978-0-8214-1522-1 · hc · $50
978-0-8214-1544-3 · deluxe · $75

Athens, Ohio
The Village Years
ROBERT L. DANIEL

“A fine history of a town and its university. It 
can be read as history, but also as a socio-
logical look at the evolution of a place over 
almost 200 years.”— Ohioana Quarterly
978-0-8214-1196-4 · pb · $26.95
978-0-8214-1195-7 · hc · $49.95

The Centennial Atlas of 
Athens County, Ohio
Illustrations, History, Statistics
FRED W. BUSH
Unique and invaluable portrait of a 
bustling turn–of–the–century community.
978-0-8214-1172-8 · pb · $24.95

Mountain People in a Flat Land
A Popular History of Appalachian 
Migration to Northeast Ohio, 1940-1965
CARL E. FEATHER
First popular history of Appalachian 
migration to one community — Ashtabula 
County, an industrial center in the fabled 

“best location in the nation.”
978-0-8214-1230-5 · pb · $19.95
978-0-8214-1229-9 · hc · $39.95

Coal and Culture
Opera Houses in Appalachia
WILLIAM FARICY CONDEE

“(A) useful analysis of the opera house as 
a reflector and location of local culture 
in far more ways than traditional perfor-
mance. A real attraction is the plentiful 
illustrations.”— Don B. Wilmeth, editor of 
Cambridge Studies in American Theatre & 
Drama and Cambridge Guide to American 
Theatre (2nd ed.)
978-0-8214-1588-7 · hc · $36.95

14



The Hocking Valley Railway
EDWARD H. MILLER

Foreword by Thomas W. Dixon Jr. 
Historical introduction by H. Roger Grant

“The first comprehensive history of the 
Hocking Valley Railway ever published 
fills a gap in the literature.”— Richard 
Francaviglia, author of Hard  Places: Read-
ing the Landscape of America’s Historic 
Mining Districts

“The book is a must read for railroad buffs 
as well as anyone with an interest in Ohio 
history.”— Southeast Messenger
978-0-8214-1658-7 · hc · $29.95

Ohio on the Move
Transportation in the Buckeye State
H. ROGER GRANT

“Grant is an excellent writer and his 
prose makes the book a pleasure to 
read. … Ohioans have many reasons to be 
proud of their state as it approaches its 
third century in the union, but underlying 
them all is the capacity to move people 
and goods.”— Ohio History
978-0-8214-1284-8 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1283-1 · hc · $39.95

Hero of the Angry Sky
The World War I Diary and Letters of David 
S. Ingalls, America’s First Naval Ace
DAVID S. INGALLS 
Edited by GEOFFREY L. ROSSANO
Draws on the unpublished diaries, cor-
respondence, informal memoir, and other 
personal documents of the U.S. Navy’s 
only flying “ace” of World War I to tell his 
unique story.
978-0-8214-2018-8 · hc · $28.95
978-0-8214-4438-2 · pdf · $5 /$14.99 /$23.99

Way’s Packet Directory, 1848–1994
Passenger Steamboats of the Mississippi 
River System Since the Advent of 
Photography in Mid-Continent America
FREDERICK WAY JR.

“The 620-page book … is a 69-year 
labor of love. … Fred Way is the 
world’s foremost authority on river 
life.”— The Marietta Times
978-0-8214-1106-3 · pb · $79.95

Way’s Steam Towboat Directory
FREDERICK WAY JR., with JOSEPH W. RUTTER
978-0-8214-0969-5 · hc · $49.95

Home and Away
The Rise and Fall of Professional Football 
on the Banks of the Ohio, 1919 –1934
CARL M. BECKER
A history of semiprofessional football 
clubs in Ohio — the Ironton Tanks, the 
Portsmouth Spartans, and others — and 
an intimate study of how the citizens and 
organizations that made up these cities 
worked to put themselves on the map.
978-0-8214-1238-1 · pb · $19.95
978-0-8214-1237-4 · hc · $49.95

Log Construction in the Ohio 
Country, 1750–1850
DONALD A. HUTSLAR

“A fine addition to the scant literature on 
American log building.”— Choice
978-0-8214-1035-6 · pb · $19.95

Barns of the Midwest
ALLEN G. NOBLE and HUBERT 
G. H. WILHELM, eds.

“Historians, historical geographers, 
architec tural historians, and anyone 
with an interest in midwestern 
agriculture will find this book to be 
indispensable.“— Ohio Historian
978-0-8214-1116-2 · pb · $25

15



Religion in Ohio
Profiles of Faith Communities
TARUNJIT SINGH BUTALIA and 
DIANNE P. SMALL, eds.
Religion in Ohio tells the story of Ohio’s 
religious and spiritual heritage going back 
to the state’s ancient and historic native 
populations, and including the westward 
migration of settlers to this region, the 
development of a wide variety of faith 
traditions in the years preceding the mid-
twentieth century, and the arrival of many 
newer immigrants in the last fifty years, 
each group bringing with it cherished tradi-
tions. Operating under the auspices of the 
Interfaith Association of Central Ohio, the 
editors have gathered the largely untold 
stories of Ohio religious experiences in one 
volume so that those experiences may be 
appreciated for their breadth and diversity.
978-0-8214-1552-8 · pb · $19.95
978-0-8214-1551-1 · hc · $39.95

Hatred at Home
al-Qaida on Trial in the American Midwest
ANDREW WELSH-HUGGINS
One day in 2002, three friends — a Somali 
immigrant, a Pakistan–born U.S. citizen, 
and a hometown African American — met 
in a Columbus, Ohio coffee shop and 
vented over civilian casualties in the war in 
Afghanistan. Their conversation triggered 
an investigation that would become one 
of the most unusual and far–reaching 
government probes into terrorism since the 
9/11 attacks.
978-0-8040-1134-1 · hc · $26.95
978-0-8040-1134-1 · pdf · $5 /$13.99 /$21.99

Access with Attitude
An Advocate’s Guide to Freedom 
of Information in Ohio
DAVID MARBURGER and KARL IDSVOOG

“During my eight years as editor of 
Cleveland’s Plain Dealer, I speed-dialed 
Marburger’s phone number whenever 
an access problem loomed. Access 
with Attitude isn’t quite that, but it’s 
the next best thing. It belongs on 
every bookshelf in Ohio.”— Doug 
Clifton, Plain Dealer, former editor
978-0-8214-1939-7 · pb · $29.95
978-0-8214-4359-0 · pdf · $5 / $14.99 / $23.99

The Fairer Death
Executing Women in Ohio
VICTOR L. STREIB

“Professor Streib has significantly added to 
the scholarship of capital punishment and 
its jurisprudence with this book.”— Lyn 
Entzeroth, author of Capital Punishment 
and the Judicial Process

“Streib provides a unique opportunity to 
reflect on the application of the death pen-
alty to women over time. His richly detailed 
presentation sharpens the abiding question 
of the relationship between gender and the 
death penalty.”— Phyllis L. Crocker, profes-
sor of law, Cleveland-Marshall College of 
Law, Cleveland State University
978-0-8214-1694-5 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1693-8 · hc · $44.95

POLITICS 
AND 
SOCIETY

No Winners Here Tonight
Race, Politics, and Geography in One of 
the Country’s Busiest Death Penalty States
ANDREW WELSH-HUGGINS

“No Winners Here Tonight is a sophisticated 
and critical analysis of Ohio’s death penalty 
system in the post-Furman era.”— North-
west Ohio History
978-0-8214-1834-5 · pb · $24.95
978-0-8214-1833-8 · hc · $55

Creating a Perfect World
Religious and Secular Utopias in 
Nineteenth-Century Ohio
CATHERINE M. ROKICKY

“Packed with information about a move-
ment that spoke forcefully for religious 
freedom, and political, economic, and 
social change.”— NOBS Newsletter
978-0-8214-1439-2 · pb · $17.95
978-0-8214-1438-5 · hc · $34.95

16



Volume I: Four Aspects of Civic 
Duty & Present Day Problems
Edited with commentary by DAVID 
H. BURTON and A. E. CAMPBELL
978-0-8214-1360-9 · hc · $49.95

Volume II: Political Issues and 
Outlooks: Speeches Delivered Between 
August 1908 and February 1909
Edited with commentary 
by DAVID H. BURTON
978-0-8214-1395-1 · hc · $49.95

Volume III: Presidential 
Addresses and State Papers
Edited with commentary 
by DAVID H. BURTON
978-0-8214-1404-0 · hc · $59.95

Volume IV: Presidential 
Messages to Congress
DAVID H. BURTON
978-0-8214-1435-4 · hc · $54.95

Volume V: Popular Government 
and The Anti-trust Act and 
the Supreme Court
Edited with commentary by DAVID 
POTASH and DONALD F. ANDERSON
978-0-8214-1457-6 · hc · $49.95

Volume VI: The President 
and His Powers and The 
United States and Peace
Edited with commentary by W. CAREY 
MCWILLIAMS and FRANK X. GERRITY
978-0-8214-1500-9 · hc · $44.95

Volume VII: Taft Papers on 
League of Nations
Edited with commentary 
by FRANK X. GERRITY
978-0-8214-1518-4 · hc · $49.95

Volume VIII: “Liberty under Law” and 
Selected Supreme Court Opinions

Edited with commentary by 
FRANCIS GRAHAM LEE

978-0-8214-1564-1 · hc · $64.95

THE COLLECTED WORKS OF 
WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT

Mountains of Injustice
Social and Environmental 
Justice in Appalachia
MICHELLE MORONE and 
GEOFFREY L. BUCKLEY, eds.
Through compelling stories and interviews 
with people who are fighting for envi-
ronmental justice, Mountains of Injustice 
contributes to the ongoing debate over 
how to equitably distribute the long-term 
environmental costs and consequences of 
economic development.

“What is the true cost of coal? Contributors 
to this well-documented environmental jus-
tice volume pose this question.”— Choice
978-0-8214-1980-9 · hc · $49.95
978-0-8214-4428-3 · pdf · $5 / $24.99 / $39.99

“Of all the questions that are before the 
American people I regard no one as 
more important than this, to wit, the 
improvement in the administration of 
justice.” — William Howard Taft 

This series, edited by David H. 
Burton, presents the published 
works of the native Ohioan 
and twenty-seventh president, 
his presidential and state 
addresses, and court opinions 
from his days as Chief Justice 
of the Supreme Court.

17



A Historical Guidebook 
to Old Columbus
Finding the Past in the Present 
in Ohio’s Capital City
BOB HUNTER

Photographs by Lucy S. Wolfe
A Historical Guidebook to Old Columbus 
invites Columbus’s families to rediscover 
their city with a treasure trove of stories 
from its past and suggests to visitors and 
new residents many interesting places that 
they might not otherwise find. This new 
book is certain to amuse and inform for 
years to come.
978-0-8214-2012-6 · pb · $28.95

Architecture in Cincinnati
An Illustrated History of Designing 
and Building an American City
SUE ANN PAINTER

Additional text by Beth 
Sullebarger and Jayne Merkel 
Photographs by Alice Weston

“It’s fascinating, and although packed with 
images, it goes far beyond coffee table eye 
candy by delving into the patrons, politi-
cians, architects, engineers and planners 
who built the city.”— Cincinnati Enquirer

“This valuable history will be of interest to 
public and academic libraries throughout 
Ohio, Kentucky, and Indiana; recom-
mended.”— Library Journal
978-0-8214-1701-0 · pb · $35
978-0-8214-1700-3 · hc · $70

Mariemont
A Pictorial History of a Model Town
MILLARD F. ROGERS JR.
Mariemont: A Pictorial History of a Model 
Town presents both archival photographs 
that trace the creation, construction, and 
growth of the town and contemporary 
views by noted Cincinnati photographer 
Robert Flischel. Photographs from the rich 
collection of the Mariemont Preservation 
Foundation, including rare images made 
of the area in the 1870s– 80s and by 
John Nolen and Nancy Ford Cones in the 
1920s, mark this important experiment in 
architecture and urban design.
978-0-8214-1972-4 · hc · $59.95

URBAN 
HISTORY

The New American City Faces 
Its Regional Future
A Cleveland Perspective
DAVID C. SWEET, KATHRYN WERTHEIM 
HEXTER, and DAVID BEACH, eds.
The New American City Faces Its Regional 
Future captures the dynamic thinking con-
cerned with Cleveland and its surrounding 
region. How does the city want to grow 
in the future? How can it become a more 
livable community?
978-0-8214-1278-7 · pb · $26.95

Walking the Steps of Cincinnati
MARY ANNA DUSABLON
A field guide that will introduce readers 
and walkers to over two hundred sets of 
steps within thirty-five urban and neighbor-
hood trails.
978-0-8214-1227-5 · pb · $19.95

18



The AIA Guide to Columbus
JEFFREY T. DARBEE and NANCY A. RECCHIE
The AIA Guide to Columbus (American 
Institute or Architects) identifies buildings 
designated as historic and those that have 
won awards, and includes information on 
architectural styles, excellent photographs, 
maps, a glossary, and an index. The focus 
is on easy touring, whether the reader is 
walking or driving.
978-0-8214-1685-3 · pb · $20
978-0-8214-1684-6 · hc · $40

Our First Family’s Home
The Ohio Governor’s Residence 
and Heritage Garden
Edited MARY ALICE MAIROSE

Photographs by Ian Adams 
Botanical Art by Dianne McElwain 
Foreword by Ted and Frances Strickland 
Afterword by Hope Taft

“(Our First Family’s Home) shows that the 
residence’s purpose is more than simply a 
dwelling place for a political leader; it is part 
of a history that is meant for all Ohioans to 
appreciate.”—  Ohioana Quarterly

“No matter what your political persuasion, 
there’ll be no heated debate about the 
governor’s residence. Quite simply, it’s 
magnificent.”— Ohio Magazine
978-0-8214-1791-1 · pb · $20
978-0-8214-1790-4 · hc · $35

O
R

D
E
R

 F
O

R
M

¡
C

he
ck

 o
r 

M
on

ey
 O

rd
er

 p
ay

ab
le

 t
o 

O
h

io
 U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 P

re
ss

N
am

e 
 

Em
ai

l

A
dd

re
ss

C
ity

 
St

at
e 

ZI
P 

Te
le

ph
on

e

Si
gn

at
ur

e

A
cc

ou
nt

 N
um

be
r 

 
 

Ex
pi

ra
tio

n 
D

at
e

A
m

ou
nt

 E
nc

lo
se

d

¡
V

is
a 

¡
M

as
te

rC
ar

d 
¡

D
is

co
ve

r 
¡

A
m

er
ic

an
 E

xp
re

ss

qt
y 

P
b 

tit
le

 
IS

BN
 

pr
ic

e

C
an

ad
a 

re
si

de
nt

s 
on

ly,
 a

dd
 5

%
 t

ax

To
ta

l

Sh
ip

pi
ng

 &
 H

an
dl

in
g

C
hi

ca
go

 r
es

id
en

ts
 o

nl
y,

 a
dd

 9
.2

5%
 t

ax
S
e
e
 m

a
il

in
g

 i
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
s 

a
n

d
 e

x
p

la
n

a
ti

o
n

 o
f 

sh
ip

p
in

g
 c

h
a
rg

e
s 

o
n

 
in

si
d

e
 f

ro
n

t 
co

v
e
r.

 
H

c 
 

97
8-

0-

19



Access with Attitude ··························   16
The AIA Guide to Columbus ··············   19
Album Quilts of Ohio’s Miami Valley ···   10
All Flesh is Grass ··································   1
An Archeological History of 

the Hocking Valley·························   13
Architecture in Cincinnati ···················   18
Art As Image ········································   8
Asylum on the Hill ······························   14
Athens, Ohio ·····································   14

Barn Quilts and the American 
Quilt Trail Movement ·······················   8

Barns of the Midwest ························   15
Bead International 2008 & 

Beyond Basketry ······························   8
Bessie Potter Vonnoh ···························   9
Blood of the Prodigal ···························   5
Born in the Spring ·······························   1
Breaking With Burr ······························   7
Bringing Modernism Home ··················   8
Broken English ·····································   5
Buckeye Rovers in the Gold Rush ·········   7
Buckeye Women ································   12

Cast a Blue Shadow ·····························   5
Catalogue of Photography ···················   8
Catching Stories ································   12
The Centennial Atlas of 

Athens County, Ohio ·····················   14
The Center of a Great Empire ·············   13
The Ceramic Career of 

M. Louise McLaughlin ·····················   9
Cincinnati Art-Carved Furniture 

and Interiors ····································   8
Cincinnati Recipe Treasury ····················   2
The Cincinnati Wing ····························   9
Clouds Without Rain····························   5
Coal and Culture ·······························   14
The Collected Letters of 

Henry Northrup Castle ··················   14
The Collected Novels of 

Paul Laurence Dunbar ·····················   4
The Collected Works of 

William Howard Taft, Volume I–VIII   17
The Complete Stories of 

Paul Laurence Dunbar ·····················   4
Constructing Black Education 

at Oberlin College ·························   14
Creating a Perfect World ····················   16

Dead Last ··········································   14
Democracy in Session ························   12

The Documentary Heritage of Ohio ····   14
Do They Miss Me at Home? ···············   11

Edna Boies Hopkins ·····························   9
The Emergence of the Moundbuilders   13
The Engraving Trade in Early Cincinnati   8

Face to Face·········································   8
The Fairer Death·································   16
Follow the Blue Blazes ·························   2
Frontiers of Freedom ··························   11

Good Roots ·········································   6
The Gospel According to James 

and Other Plays ·······························   3

Harmless as Doves ·······························   5
Hatred at Home ·································   16
Headquarters in the Brush ·················   11
The Heritage ········································   6
Hero of the Angry Sky ·······················   15
Hershey’s Children’s Garden ·················   3
A Historical Guidebook to 

Old Columbus ·······························   18
The History of Ohio Law ·····················   12
The Hocking Valley Railway ················   15
Home and Away ································   15

In His Own Voice ·································   4

John Robert Shaw ································   7
Journey through the West ····················   7
Justice and Legal Change 

on the Shores of Lake Erie ·············   12

The Last of His Mind ····························   7
The Last of the Husbandmen ···············   4
Life, Journals and Correspondence of 

Rev. Manasseh Cutler, L L. D. ···········   7
Literary Cincinnati ································   4
Lit from Within ····································   3
The Locavore’s Kitchen ·························   1
Log Construction in the Ohio Country, 

1750–1850····································   15

The Man Who Created Paradise ···········   6
Mariemont ········································   18
Marshes of Southwestern Lake Erie ·····   2
Maverick Heart ····································   7
Miami University, 1809–2009 ············   14
The Midwestern Native Garden ············   2
Midwest Modern ·································   8
The Mound Builders ···························   13
Mountain People in a Flat Land ··········   14
Mountains of Injustice ·······················   17

The New American City Faces 
Its Regional Future ························   18

New Stories from the Midwest ·············   3
No Winners Here Tonight ···················   16

Ohio Canal Era ··································   14
The Ohio Gardening Guide ··················   2
Ohio Is My Dwelling Place ··················   10

Ohio on the Move ·····························   15
Ohio’s First Peoples ····························   13
Ohio’s Kingmaker ······························   14
Ohio’s War ·········································   11
Ohio University, 1804–2004 ···············   14
Our First Family’s Home ··················   3, 19
Out of the Woods ································   1
Outside the Ordinary ···························   8

Pebbles, Monochromes and 
Other Modern Poems, 1891–1916 ··   4

Philena’s Friendship Quilt ···················   10
A Photographer’s Guide to Ohio ··········   1
A Place of Recourse ···························   12
A Prayer for the Night ··························   5
Profiles of Ohio Women, 1803-2003 ·   12
Prosperity Far Distant ···························   1

Quilts of the Ohio Western Reserve ····   10

Rare Book Lore ····································   7
Religion in Ohio ·································   16
R. F. D. ·················································   7
The River Home ···································   7
Rookwood and the American Indian ····   9
Rookwood and the Industry of Art ·······   9

Season of Promise································   1
A Second Voice ··································   14
Selected Short Stories of 

William Dean Howells ·····················   4
Separate from the World ·····················   5
Sharp and Dangerous Virtues ···············   3
Shawnee! ··········································   12
Sherwood Anderson’s Winesburg, Ohio   4
Soliloquy of a Farmer’s Wife ·················   6
Stories from the Anne Grimes Collection 

of American Folk Music ·················   10

Transformations in Cleveland Art, 
1796–1946 ·····································   9

Transitions ··········································   13

Uncommon Threads ··························   10
Under Ohio··········································   2
The Untried Life ·································   11
Updike in Cincinnati ····························   4

Walking the Steps of Cincinnati ·········   18
A Walk in the Park ·······························   2
Wanted — Correspondence ················   11
Way’s Packet Directory, 1848–1994····   15
Way’s Steam Towboat Directory ·········   15
The Whiskey Merchant’s Diary ··············   7
A Woman of the Times ······················   12
The World of a Wayward 

Comic Book Artist ···························   8

Zane Grey ············································   7

INDEX BY 
TITLE

20



Fitch, Raymond E. ································   7
Freter, AnnCorinne ····························   13
Fritsch, James T. ·································   11

Gaus, P. L. ············································   5
Gavin, Claire ········································   2
Geld, Ellen Bromfield ···························   6
Gerrity, Frank X. ·································   17
Glaubinger, Jane ··································   8
Gold, David M. ··································   12
Grant, H. Roger ·································   15
Greenwald, Marilyn S.························   12
Griffith, Deborah ·································   1
Grimes, Anne ····································   10
Grlić, Rajko ··········································   8
Groves, Donna Sue ······························   8

Haworth, Kevin····································   3
Heffernan, Maureen ····························   3
Hexter, Kathryn Wertheim ··················   18
Hinson, Tom E.·····································   8
Hobbs, Stuart D. ································   13
Hollow, Betty ·····································   14
Horner, William T. ······························   14
Howard, James H. ······························   12
Howe, Jennifer L. ·································   8
Howells, W. D. ·····································   4
Hughes, Jon·········································   4
Hunter, Bob ·······································   18
Hutslar, Donald A. ·····························   15

Idsvoog, Karl ·····································   16
Ingalls, David S. ·································   15

Jarrett, Gene Andrew ···························   4

Lee, Francis Graham ··························   17
Lewis, Andrea R. ··································   8
Logsdon, Gene ····························   1, 4, 6
Lytle-Webb, Jamie································   7

Mairose, Mary Alice ·······················   3, 19
Maness, Donald C. ····························   11
Marburger, David ·······························   16
Martin, Herbert Woodward ·················   4
Matthews, Jack····································   7
May, Stephen J. ···································   7
McElwain, Dianne ··························   3, 19
McWilliams, W. Carey ························   17
Merkel, Jayne ····································   18
Meyn, Susan Labry·······························   9
Miller, Carol Poh ································   14
Miller, Edward H. ·······························   15
Minnich, Jerry ······································   2
Moody, Martha ····································   3
Moore, Dinty W. ··································   3
Moore, Lloyd E. ···································   8
Morgan, Thomas Lewis ························   4
Morone, Michelle ······························   17
Murphy, James ··································   13

Noble, Allen G. ··································   15

O’Brien, Donald C. ·······························   8
O’Donnell, James H. ··························   13

Otto, Martha P. ··································   13
Owen, Nancy E. ···································   9

Painter, Sue Ann ································   18
Parron, Suzi ·········································   8
Payne, Phillip G. ·································   14
Plunkett, Sandy····································   8
Pohanka, Brian C. ······························   11
Pond, Robert J. ····································   2
Potash, David·····································   17
Primeau, Ronald ··································   4
Pritchard, Gayle A. ·····························   10

Randall, Dale B. J. ································   6
Recchie, Nancy A. ······························   19
Redmond, Brian G. ····························   13
Rhoades, Nancy L. ·····························   11
Roberts, June Carver ····························   1
Robinson, William H. ···························   9
Rogers Jr., Millard F. ···························   18
Rokicky, Catherine M. ························   16
Rossano, Geoffrey L. ··························   15
Royster, Jacqueline Jones ···················   12
Rutter, Joseph W. ·······························   15

Scamehorn, H. Lee ·······························   7
Scheiber, Harry N. ······························   14
Schiff, James ········································   4
Schwartz, Bernard L. ····························   2
Shriver, Phillip R. ································   14
Silverberg, Robert ······························   13
Small, Dianne P. ·································   16
Smart, Charles Allen ····························   7
Smith, Charles ·····································   3
Smith, Dwight L. ··································   7
Steinberg, David ··································   9
Stephenson, Darl L. ····························   11
Streib, Victor L. ··································   16
Strickland, Frances ·························   3, 19
Studebaker, Sue ·································   10
Sullebarger, Beth ································   18
Suszko, Marilou K. ·······························   1
Sweet, David C. ·································   18
Swick, Ray ···········································   7

Taft, Hope ··································   1, 3, 19
Taylor, Nikki M. ··································   11
Teagarden, Oressa M. ···························   7
Thorndike, John ···································   7
Tittle, Diana ·········································   2

Vasseur, Dominique H. ·························   9

Watts, Lisa ···········································   6
Way Jr., Frederick ·······························   15
Weil, Dorothy ······································   7
Welsh-Huggins, Andrew ····················   16
Weston, Alice ····································   18
White, Ray Lewis ·································   4
Wilhelm, Hubert G. H. ·······················   15
Wiltse, Charles M. ·······························   1
Winkler, John F. ·································   12
Wunderlin Jr., Clarence E. ··················   14

Zickefoose, Julie ···································   1
Ziff, Katherine ····································   14

Abrams, Elliot M. ·······························   13
Adams, Ian ································   1, 3, 19
Adelman, Charlotte ·····························   2
Alexander, Roberta Sue ······················   12
Anderson, Donald F. ···························   17
Anderson, Ora E. ·································   1
Andrews, Jean ·····································   1
Aronson, Julie ······································   9

Bailey, Lucy E. ····································   11
Banks, Edwin P. ····································   7
Bardon, Ruth ·······································   4
Barker, Charles Ferguson ·····················   2
Baumann, Roland M. ·························   14
Beach, David······································   18
Becker, Carl M. ··································   15
Birkner, Michael J. ································   1
Booth, Stephane Elise ························   12
Boram-Hays, Carol ·······························   8
Brown, Dale Patrick ·····························   4
Brown, Jason Lee ·································   3
Buckley, Geoffrey L. ···························   17
Burton, David H. ································   17
Bush, Fred W. ····································   14
Butalia, Tarunjit Singh ························   16

Cady, Edwin·········································   4
Campbell, A. E. ··································   17
Campbell, Louis W. ······························   2
Castle, Alfred L. ·································   14
Cayton, Andrew R. L. ·························   13
Chenoweth, Lynda Salter ···················   10
Clark, Ricky ········································   10
Combs, H. Jason ································   11
Condee, William Faricy ······················   14
Cornell, Alice M. ··································   8
Cummings, Sue C. ·····························   10
Cutler, Julia P. ······································   7
Cutler, William P. ··································   7

Daniel, Robert L. ································   14
Darbee, Jeffrey T. ·······························   19
DeBlasio, Donna M. ···························   12
Dee, Christine ····································   11
Dehan, Amy Miller ·······························   8
Dixon Jr., Thomas W. ·························   15
DuSablon, Mary Anna····················   2, 18

Ellis, Anita J. ········································   9
Ellison, Curtis W. ································   14

Feather, Carl E. ··································   14
Finkelman, Paul ·································   12
Fisher, Linda A. ····································   7

INDEX BY 
AUTHOR

21



O
H

IO
 

U
N

IV
E
R

S
IT

Y
 

P
R

E
S
S

O
h

io
 U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 P

re
ss

 is
 

d
ed

ic
at

ed
 t

o
 p

u
b

lis
h

in
g

 
q

u
al

it
y 

sc
h

o
la

rs
h

ip
, b

o
o

ks
 

o
f 

re
g

io
n

al
 in

te
re

st
, a

n
d

 
p

o
p

u
la

r 
tr

ad
e 

ti
tl

es
. 

Fo
r 

al
m

o
st

 fi
ft

y 
ye

ar
s,

 
w

e 
h

av
e 

w
o

rk
ed

 w
it

h
 

sc
h

o
la

rs
 a

n
d

 in
st

it
u

ti
o

n
s 

th
ro

u
g

h
o

u
t 

O
h

io
 a

n
d

 t
h

e 
w

o
rl

d
 t

o
 r

el
ea

se
 o

ve
r 

o
n

e 
th

o
u

sa
n

d
 t

it
le

s,
 m

an
y 

o
f 

w
h

ic
h

 a
re

 n
o

w
 a

va
ila

b
le

 
as

 e
le

ct
ro

n
ic

 e
d

it
io

n
s.

19
 C

ir
cl

e 
D

ri
ve

, T
h

e 
R

id
g

es
 

A
th

en
s,

 O
H

 4
5

70
1 

o
h

io
sw

a
ll

o
w

.c
o

m


	Food
and
Nature
	Literature
	Mystery
	Memoirs
	Fine Arts
	Music
	Textile
Arts
	Civil War
	History
	Law,
Society, & 
Politics
	The Collected Works of William Howard Taft
	Urban
History
	Index By
Title
	Index By
Author

